

IL Route 7 (159th Street) at Adelman Drive Guardrail Installation

City of Lockport

BID RESULTS

Date of Bid Opening: November 12, 2020 at 10:30 AM

CBBEL Project No. 190328

	COMPANY	BASE BID
1	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 94,355.00
2	P.T. FERRO CONSTRUCTION	\$ 92,886.04
3	COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION	\$ 112,114.00
4	AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION	\$ 113,777.00

IL Route 7 (159th Street) at Adelman Drive Guardrail Installation

City of Lockport

BID TABULATION

Date of Bid Opening: November 12, 2020 at 10:30 AM

CBBEL Project No. 190328

SP	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		P.T. FERRO CONSTRUCTION		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 336.00
	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1250	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,750.00
	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1250	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,000.00
	63000001	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	FOOT	538	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,830.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,374.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,444.00
	63000035	BACK SIDE PROTECTION OF GUARDRAIL	FOOT	600	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00
	63100045	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1,404.00
	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00
	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 838.00	\$ 838.00
	72501000	TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED	EACH	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00
#	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 19,877.00	\$ 19,877.00
#	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 3,830.00
#	N/A	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	LSUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,757.00	\$ 3,757.00
#	N/A	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN AND POST	EACH	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 702.00
#	N/A	SIDEWALK GRINDING FOR CROSS-SLOPE CORRECTION	SQ FT	1225	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,050.00
TOTALS =						\$ 94,355.00	\$ 92,886.04	\$ 92,886.04	\$ 112,114.00	\$ 112,114.00	\$ 113,777.00	\$ 113,777.00